
1998 Annual Facility Representative Workshop Attendees 

Last Name First Office Location Phone Fax E-Mail 

Alvord Bob OAK  LLNL (925) 422-0830 (925) 422-0832 robert.alvord@oak.doe.gov 

Barnes John SR  SRTC (803) 208-2628 (803) 208-1123 johnc.barnes@srs.gov 

Bell Fred AL  LAAO (505) 665-4856 (505) 665-9230 fbell@doeal.gov 

Bell Bill AL  LAAO (505) 665-6324 (505) 665-9230 bbell@doeal.gov 

Bennett Rick RF  DOE (303) 966-8155 (303) 966-7447 rick.bennett@rfets.gov 

Biro Brian RL  LABS (509) 376-7660 (509) 376-9837 brian_a_biro@rl.gov 

Blanco Jose SR  DWPF (803) 208-7022 (803) 557-8223 jose.blanco@srs.gov 

Charboneau Briant RL  324/327 (509) 373-6137 (509) 373-9839 briant_L_charboneau@rl.gov 

Christensen Debbie AL  OMD (505) 845-5239  dschristensen@doeal.gov 

Clifton Gary OR  ORNL (423) 576-6810 (423) 574-9275 g7y@ornl.gov 

DeOliveira Marsie AL  KAO (505) 845-4805 (505) 284-2464 mdeoliveira@doeal.gov 

Desmarais Bob CH  BHG (516) 344-5434 (516) 344-3444 desmaria@bnl.gov 

Dion Rick RF  SNMPu (303) 966-9697 (303) 966-5248 richard.dion@rfets.gov 

Dolezal Scott AL  AAO (806) 477-5248 (806) 477-6987 sdolezal@pantex.com 

Earley Larry RL  WRAP (509) 373-9388 (509) 376-0177 larry_d_earley@rl.gov 

Edwards Robert SR  NMSD (803) 208-2645 (803) 208-1123 robert-e.edwards@srs.gov 

Emch Daniel RF  SNMPu (303) 966-7382 (303) 966-5248 daniel.emch@rfets.gov 

Espinoza George ID  INEEL (208) 526-2442 (208) 526-5678 espinogr@id.doe.gov 

Farr Rick OR  EM (423) 241-6725 (423) 574-5659 farrrc@oro.doe.gov 

Friedrichs Bob NV  DOE (702) 295-1860 (702) 295-1842 friedrichs@nv.doe.gov 

Hamilton Mark AL  KAO (505) 845-4045 (505) 845-6867 mhamilton@doeal.gov 

Harris Tyrone OR  DOE (423) 576-0953 (423) 576-3071 harrist@oro.gov 

Hassenfeldt Joe HQ  S-3.1 (202) 586-1643 (202) 586-3933 joseph.hassenfeldt@hq.doe.gov 

Hastings Rob RL  FFTF (509) 376-9824 (509) 376-0177 robert_g_rob_hastings@rl.gov 

Helmann Stacy RL  LAB (509) 373-3841 (509) 373-9837 stacy_L_helmann@rl.gov 

Holbrook Fred OH  MBG (937) 865-4677 (937) 865-4681 fred.holbrook@ohio.doe.gov 

Hoo Erwin RF  SNMPu (303) 966-3371 (303) 966-8389 erwin.hoo@rfets.gov 

Houck Bob AL  KAO (505) 845-4626 (505) 845-4710 rhouck@doeal.gov 

Kaysak John HQ  EM-4 (202) 586-0108 (202) 586-2974 john.kaysak@em.doe.gov 

Keach Stan AL  Contract (505) 845-4050 (505) 845-4710 skeach@doeal.gov 

King Jeff SR  ITPESP (803) 208-1822 (803) 208-8348 jeff.king@srs.gov 

Lenten Jack RF  SNMPu (303) 966-2107 (303) 966-5248 jack.lenten@rfets.gov 

Maghrak Larry RF  INDUST (303) 966-9648 (303) 966-7447 larry.maghrak@rfets.gov 

Marden Doug OAK  LLNL (925) 422-2404 (925) 423-5650 doug.marden@oak.doe.gov 

Mathews-
King 

Susan AL  LAAO (505) 665-6872 (505) 665-9230 smathews@doeal.gov 



McCoy Frank SR  DOE (803) 725-2277  frank02.mccoy@srs.gov 

McDerment Mike SR  ERSW (803) 952-2357 (803) 952-2251 michael.mcderment@srs.gov 

McEahern Patrice RF  DOE (303) 966-4265 (303) 966-7447 patrice.mceahern@rfets.gov 

Melvin John SR  BNFL (803) 208-6628 (803) 208-7222 john.melvin@srs.gov 

Merrick Roger RF  HEU (303) 966-3511 (303) 966-7447 roger.merrick@rfets.gov 

Miller Mike OR  Y-12 (423) 574-3963 (423) 241-6406 xqy@ornl.gov 

Mullen Bill AL  AAO (806) 477-7146 (806) 477-5893 bmullen@pantex.com 

Noe Tim OR  EM (423) 576-0963 (423) 241-6406 noetd@oro.doe.gov 

Parkin Jeff RF  SNMPu (303) 966-3525 (303) 966-5248 jeffry.parkin@rfets.gov 

Parsons Mark CH  BHG (516) 344-7978 (516) 344-3444 parsons@bnl.gov 

Pearce Bill HQ  HR-351 (202) 586-3381 (202) 586-3294 william.pearce@hr.doe.gov 

Peck Michael RL  ER (509) 373-0731 (509) 376-4360 michael_peck@rl.gov 

Penrod Fred NV  WMO (702) 295-1564 (702) 295-1842 penrod@nv.doe.gov 

Ring Brad RF  SNMPu (303) 966-7954 (303) 966-8389 brad.ring@rfets.gov 

Robbins Teresa RF  SNMPu (303) 966-3525 (303) 966-5248 teresa.robbins@rfets.gov 

Robin Ron AL  LAAO (505) 667-4548 (505) 665-9230 rrobin@doeal.gov 

Ross Bill AL  AAO (806) 477-7239 (806) 477-6987 wross@pantex.com 

Schierman Kerry RL  SNF (509) 373-7673 (509) 373-9837 kerry_m_schierman@rl.gov 

Seal Bob ID  ATRTRA (208) 533-4562 (208) 533-4183 sealrc@id.doe.gov 

Shadley Don ID  DOE (208) 526-0895 (208) 526-8329 shadlede@id.doe.gov 

Shine John OH  FERN (513) 648-3183 (513) 648-3077 john.shine@fernald.gov 

Smith Steve OAK  LLNL (925) 423-9555 (925) 422-4580 steve.smith@oak.doe.gov 

Snodgrass Gary NV  EMD (702) 295-1094  snodgrass@nv.doe.gov 

Spence Bob OR  Y-12 (423) 576-0755  spencerj@ornl.gov 

Stair Jim HQ  DP-13 (301) 903-7768  james.stair@dp.doe.gov 

Tedrow Jeff AL  AAO (806) 477-3174 (806) 477-6987 jtedrow@pantex.com 

Tourigny Ed HQ  NE-80 (301) 903-3679 (301) 903-3419 edmond.tourigny@hq.doe.gov 

Trujillo Ivan AL  LAAO (505) 667-4664 (505) 665-9230 itrujillo@doeal.gov 

Varhus Dan AL  LAAO (505) 665-6505 (505) 665-9230 dvarhus@doeal.gov 

Wald Ted AL  LAAO (505) 665-9234 (505) 665-9230 twald@doeal.gov 

Warwick Keith OAK  LLNL (925) 423-5884  keith.warwick@oak.doe.gov 

White Larry SR  DWPF (803) 208-7039 (803) 208-7414 larry.white@srs.gov 

Zalants Larry SR  TRITIUM (803) 208-1507 (803) 208-1182 larry.zalants@srs.gov 

Zielinski Tom ID  INTEC (208) 526-7547 (208) 526-8329 zielintj@id.doe.gov 

Ziemianski Ed ID  OPS (208) 526-2400  ziemiaej@id.doe.gov 

Zweifel Dan SR  SRTC (803) 725-3778 (803) 725-1660 daniel.zweifel@srs.gov 

 


